We are delighted to announce the institution of the Annual Research Excellence Award for students of Miranda House. This prestigious award celebrates outstanding research contributions in the field of physics and aims to inspire scholarly excellence.

The award carries a prize of ₹50,000 and will be conferred upon a student who is the principal author of a peer-reviewed research paper published in a SCOPUS-indexed physics journal. To qualify, the student must be enrolled at Miranda House at the time of publication.

The award will be granted annually for the best research paper, determined by the impact factor of the journal and the paper's contribution to advancing knowledge in physics.

We encourage all eligible students to seize this opportunity to showcase their research and gain recognition for their academic achievements. Submissions for consideration must include a copy of the published paper, proof of authorship, and relevant details about the journal.

The deadline for submissions and further details about the evaluation process will be shared soon.

For queries, please contact the Scholarship Cell or Department of Physics, Miranda House. Let's come together to celebrate and promote the spirit of research excellence!

## Eligibility Criteria:

- \* The applicant must be a current student of Miranda House at the time of the paper's publication.
- \* The paper must be published in a SCOPUS-indexed physics journal during the qualifying period.
- \* The applicant must be listed as the principal author of the paper.

For more details, contact Scholarship Cell.

Issued by: Scholarship Cell Miranda House